hundred sixty (360) hours limit at the end of a leave year will automatically convert to new sick 

leave.  The Police Pension Plan shall be amended to provide that new sick leave converted from 

annual leave under this subparagraph, up to a combined total for each officer of one thousand 

forty (1,040) hours of annual leave and this new sick leave, may be used to purchase pension 

credit at the rate of forty (40) hours for each month of pension credit. 

C. Sick and Annual Leave Disposition Upon Separation  

1. Effective beginning with the 1997 leave year (i.e.

[...]

All clothing allowances paid pursuant to this Salary 

CR-76-2001 (DR-3) 

12 

Schedule shall be disbursed in advance in one (1) installment in July of the applicable fiscal year.  

Charging uniform purchases against an advance payment is discontinued. 

B. A clothing allowance of one thousand one hundred dollars ($1,100.00) shall be disbursed 

during Fiscal Year 2002. 

15. FITNESS INDICATOR TEST (FIT) PROGRAM 

A. Based on the standards in effect on March 1, 1989, the County will compensate employees 

who pass (minimum score of two (2)) the four (4) objective components (run, sit-ups, push-ups,